Audible/Visual
Signals Catalog
Audible and Visual Signals for
Industrial and Commercial Applications
ProtectCommunicateAlert Warn
A
U
D

•	 Operating temperature range: -31ºF to
	 150ºF (-35ºC to 66ºC)
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage2 Current
Median LED
Life (L70)1
Lens
Color
Replacement
Lens Horn Flasher
AC
51XBRFA120A 120V AC 0.175 A 148,000 hours Amber 92-LA 123A-N5 P-041917-0026
51XBRFB120A 120V AC 0.175 A 148,000 hours Blue 92-LB 123A-N5 P-041917-0026
51XBRFG120A 120V AC 0.175 A 148,000 hours Green 92-LG 123A-N5 P-041917-0026
51XBRFR120A 120V AC 0.175 A 148,000 hours Red 92-LR 123A-N5 P-041917-0026
51XBRFW120A 120V AC 0.175 A 148,000 hours Clear 92-LC 123A-N5 P-041917-0026
DC
51XBRFA24D 24V DC 0.275 A 148,000 hours Amber 92-LA 118-G1 P-041917-0028
51XBRFB24D 24V DC 0.275 A 148,000 hours Blue 92-LB 118-G1 P-041917-0028
51XBRFG24D 24V DC 0.275 A 148,000 hours Green 92-LG 118-G1 P-041917-0028
51XBRFR24D 24V DC 0.275 A 148,000 hours Red 92-LR 118-G1 P-041917-0028
51XBRFW24D 24V DC 0.275 A 148,000 hours Clear 92-LC 118-G1 P-041917-0028
1Based on LED manufacturer’s projections. Refer to http://www.philipslumileds.com/pdfs/WP15.pdf
2AC voltage frequency is 50/60 Hz
95 dBAC DC LED
150°F

•	 Operating temperature range: -31ºF to 150ºF
	 (-35ºC to 66ºC)
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage3 Current
Lamp
Ratings
Lens
Color
Replacement
Lens Horn Lamp
AC
51SINA-N5-40W 120V AC 0.29 A
266 lumens1
3341 cp
3,920 hours2
Amber 92-LA 123A-N5
50LMP-40W
or Industry
Trade
No. 25T8DC4
51SINB-N5-40W 120V AC 0.29 A Blue 92-LB 123A-N5
51SINC-N5-40W 120V AC 0.29 A Clear 92-LC 123A-N5
51SING-N5-40W 120V AC 0.29 A Green 92-LG 123A-N5
51SINM-N5-40W 120V AC 0.29 A Magenta 92-LM 123A-N5
51SINR-N5-40W 120V AC 0.29 A Red 92-LR 123A-N5
DC
51SINA-G1 24V DC 0.80 A
402 lumens1
5049 cp
3,180 hours2
Amber 92-LA 118-G1
Industry
Trade
No. 16384
51SINB-G1 24V DC 0.80 A Blue 92-LB 118-G1
51SINC-G1 24V DC 0.80 A Clear 92-LC 118-G1
51SING-G1 24V DC 0.80 A Green 92-LG 118-G1
51SINM-G1 24V DC 0.80 A Magenta 92-LM 118-G1
51SINR-G1 24V DC 0.80 A Red 92-LR 118-G1
1Bulb manufacturer’s lumen rating
2Projected lamp life based on manufacturer’s calculated lamp life at 65 fpm and 50% duty cycle.
3AC voltage frequency is 50/60 Hz.
4User supplied

•	 NEMA Type 3R and Type 4X, IP65 rated
	 Option for panel or conduit mounting
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage1 Current
Lens
Color
LED
Colors
Pipe Mount (w/tone module)
108I-RGA-N5 120V AC 0.115 A2 Clear Red, Green, Amber
108I-RBA-N5 120V AC 0.115 A2 Clear Red, Blue, Amber
108I-RGA-G1 24V DC 0.105 A2 Clear Red, Green, Amber
108I-RBA-G1 24V DC 0.105 A2 Clear Red, Blue, Amber
Pipe Mount - short base
(Tone module not available)
108IP-RGA-N5 120V AC 0.045 A Clear Red, Green, Amber
108IP-RBA-N5 120V AC 0.045 A Clear Red, Blue, Amber
108IP-RGA-G1 24V DC 0.055 A Clear Red, Green, Amber
108IP-RBA-G1 24V DC 0.055 A Clear Red, Blue, Amber
Direct Mount
(Tone module not available)
108ID-RGA-N5 120V AC 0.045 A Clear Red, Green, Amber
108ID-RBA-N5 120V AC 0.045 A Clear Red, Blue, Amber
108ID-RGA-G1 24V DC 0.055 A Clear Red, Green, Amber
108ID-RBA-G1 24V DC 0.055 A Clear Red, Blue, Amber
1�AC voltage frequency is 50/60 Hz.
2Includes tone module.
LEDAC
ENCLOSURE

A
LS
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage Current
Lens/LED
Colors
Peak
Candela
Lamp
Ratings
Lamp Life
Calculated2
Lamp Life
Projected3
Replacement
Lamp
Lens Module
102LM-A — — Amber — — — — —
102LM-B — — Blue — — — — —
102LM-C — — Clear — — — — —
102LM-G — — Green — — — — —
102LM-R — — Red — — — — —
102LM-Y — — Yellow — — — — —
Steady-on Halogen
102LS-SINH-N5 120V AC 0.11 A — 879 12 Watts 20,000 hr. — 50LMP-12WH
102LS-SINH-G1 24V DC 0.32 A — 653 9 Watts 12,000 hr. — 50LMP-9WH
Steady-on Incandescent
102LS-SIN-N5 120V AC 0.08 A — 829 10 Watts 2,500 hr. — 50LMP-10W
102LS-SIN-G1 24V DC 0.32 A — 829 10 Watts 10,000 hr. — Ind. Trade 3035
Flashing Halogen
102LS-FINH-N5 120V AC 0.11 A — 879 12 Watts 20,000 hr. 25,000 hr. 50LMP-12WH
102LS-FINH-G1 24V DC 0.32 A — 653 9 Watts 12,000 hr. 15,000 hr. 50LMP-9WH
Flashing Incandescent
102LS-FIN-N5 120V AC 0.08 A — 829 10 Watts 2,500 hr. 3,000 hr. 50LMP-10W
102LS-FIN-G1 24V DC 0.32 A — 829 10 Watts 10,000 hr. 12,500 hr. Ind. Trade 3035
Strobe
102LS-ST-N5 120V AC 0.12 A — 300,000 3 Joule 3,000 hr.4 — —
102LS-ST-G1 24V DC 0.30 A — 300,000 3 Joule 3,000 hr.4 — —
Steady-on LED
102LS-SLEDA-N51
102LS-SLEDA-G11
120V AC 0.022 A

	 -31°F to 150°F (-35°C to 66°C) variable
	 ambient temperature.
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage1
Strobe
Current2
Horn
Current2
Lens
Color
Effective
Light Output
UL 1638
Operating
Environment
AC - Indoor Rated
Surface Mount
867STRA-N5 120V AC
0.115 A
(RMS)
0.033 A Amber 90 cd Indoor: 85%
relative humidity
at 86°F (30°C);
32°F to 120°F
(0° to 49°C)
variable ambient
867STRB-N5 120V AC 0.033 A Blue 20 cd
867STRC-N5 120V AC 0.033 A Clear 150 cd
867STRG-N5 120V AC 0.033 A Green 70 cd
867STRR-N5 120V AC 0.033 A Red 21 cd
AC/DC - Indoor Rated
Surface Mount
867STRA-AQ
24V AC 0.370 A 0.072 A

Electronic
860 Series
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage1
Strobe
Current2
Horn
Current2
Lens
Color
Effective Light Output
UL 1638
Operating
Environment
AC - Outdoor Rated
Surface Mount
868STRA-N5 120V AC 0.115 A 0.033 A Amber 90 cd
Indoor: 85%
relative humidity
at 86°F (30°C);
32°F to 120°F
(0° to 49°C)
variable ambient
Outdoor: 95% relative
humidity at 86°F (30°C)
-31°F to 150°F
(-35°C to 66°C)
variable ambient
868STRB-N5 120V AC 0.115 A 0.033 A Blue 20 cd
868STRC-N5 120V AC 0.115 A 0.033 A Clear 150 cd
868STRG-N5 120V AC 0.115 A 0.033 A Green 70 cd
868STRR-N5 120V AC 0.115 A 0.033 A Red 21 cd
AC/DC - Outdoor Rated
Surface Mount
868STRA-AQ
24V AC 0.370 A 0.072 A

•	 Operating temperature range: -8ºF to 158ºF
	  (-25ºC to 70ºC)
Ordering Information
Description
New Cat. No.
(use for ordering)
Old
Cat. No. Voltage
Sounder
Current
Beacon
Current
Lens
Color dB at 1m/10ft.
Shallow Base
PSC-0002 18-980500 17-60V DC 0.004-0.045 A 0.005 A Red Up to 106/96
PSC-0025 18-980503 17-60V DC 0.004-0.045 A 0.005 A Amber Up to 106/96
Deep Base
PSC-0013 18-980501 17-60V DC 0.004-0.045 A 0.005 A Red Up to 106/96
PSC-0027 18-980504 17-60V DC 0.004-0.045 A 0.005 A Amber Up to 106/96
Shallow Base
0.551"
(14mm)
3.15"

•	 Operating temperature range: -40ºF to 140ºF
	 (-40ºC to 60ºC)
Ordering Information
Description
New Cat. No.
(use for ordering)
Old
Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage
Current
(Tone dependent) Lens Color
dB at 1m/10ft.
(Tone dependent)
IS-SB Sounder Beacon
TCA-0037 17-970341 6-28V DC 0.048 A Amber Up to 100/90
TCA-0038 17-970342 6-28V DC 0.048 A Blue Up to 100/90
TCA-0039 17-970343 6-28V DC 0.048 A Green Up to 100/90
TCA-0029 17-970330 6-28V DC 0.048 A Red Up to 100/90
3.
36
6"
(8
5.
5m
m
)
 A
/F
3.
74
0"
 (9
5m
m
)
M20 Cable Entry
M20 Cable Entry
Ø 3.492"
(88.7mm)
4.567" (116mm)
Accessories
Description
New Cat. No.
(use for ordering)
Old
Cat. No.
Single Channel Galvanic Isolator TCA-0042 17-970362
Dual Channel Galvanic Isolator TCA-0066 17-970395
IS DIN Rail Enclosure,
accepts two isolators
TCA-0065 17-970392
3.366"
R A G B
Up to 100 dB
140°F

•	 Operating temperature range: -13ºF to 151ºF
	 (-25ºC to 55ºC)
Ordering Information
Description
New Cat. No.
(use for ordering)
Old
Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage
Sounder
Amps
Beacon
Amps
Lens
Color
dB at
1m/10ft.
AC Sounder with Xenon Beacon
PNC-0009 18-980552 110-230V 0.200 A 0.070 A Red Up to 120/110
PNC-0011 18-980553 110-230V 0.200 A 0.070 A Amber Up to 120/110
PNC-0023 18-980592 110-230V 0.200 A 0.070 A Clear Up to 120/110
PNC-0058 18-980670 110-230V 0.200 A 0.070 A Blue Up to 120/110
PNC-0056 18-980668 110-230V 0.200 A 0.070 A Green Up to 120/110
6.547"
(166.3mm)
5.886"
(149.5mm)

•	 Operating temperature range: -13ºF to 158ºF
	 (-25ºC to 70ºC)
Ordering Information
Description
New Cat. No.
(use for ordering)
Old
Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage
Sounder
Amps
Beacon
Amps
Lens
Color
dB at
1m/10ft.
DC Sounder with Xenon Beacon
PNC-0003 18-980546 10-60V DC 0.120-0.550 A 0.330 @ 24V DC Red Up to 120/110
PNC-0004 18-980547 10-60V DC 0.120-0.550 A 0.330 @ 24V DC Amber Up to 120/110
PNC-0022 18-980591 10-60V DC 0.120-0.550 A 0.330 @ 24V DC Clear Up to 120/110
PNC-0057 18-980669 10-60V DC 0.120-0.550 A 0.330 @ 24V DC Blue Up to 120/110
PNC-0055 18-980667 10-60V DC 0.120-0.550 A 0.330 @ 24V DC Green Up to 120/110
DC Sounder with LED Beacon
PNC-0035 18-980635 10-60V DC 0.120-0.550 A 0.018/0.065 A1 Red Up to 120/110
PNC-0039 18-980636 10-60V DC 0.120-0.550 A 0.018/0.065 A1 Amber Up to 120/110
PNC-0059 18-980671 10-60V DC 0.120-0.550 A 0.018/0.065 A1 Clear Up to 120/110
PNC-0061 18-980673 10-60V DC 0.120-0.550 A 0.018/0.065 A1 Blue Up to 120/110
PNC-0060 18-980672 10-60V DC 0.120-0.550 A 0.018/0.065 A1 Green Up to 120/110
1Flashing/Static current consumption figures.
158°F
-13°F
OP TEMP120 dB

•	 Operating temperature range: -13ºF to 131ºF
	 (-25ºC to 55ºC)
Ordering Information
Description
New Cat. No.
(use for ordering)
Old
Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage
Sounder
Amps
Beacon
Amps
Lens
Color
dB at
1m/10ft.
AC Sounder with LED Beacon
PNC-0062 18-980674 24-48V AC 0.030-0.100 A – Red 116/106
PNC-0063 18-980675 24-48V AC 0.030-0.100 A – Amber 116/106
AC Sounder with Xenon Beacon
PNC-0016 18-980558 110-230V AC 0.040 A (max) 0.070 A Red 116/106
PNC-0018 18-980559 110-230V AC 0.040 A (max) 0.070 A Amber 116/106
PNC-0072 18-980590 110-230V AC 0.040 A (max) 0.070 A Clear 116/106
PNC-0051 18-980663 110-230V AC 0.040 A (max) 0.070 A Blue 116/106
PNC-0049 18-980661 110-230V AC 0.040 A (max) 0.070 A Green 116/106
131°F
-13°F
OP TEMP
ENCLOSURE

•	 Operating temperature range: -13ºF to 158ºF
	 (-25ºC to 70ºC)
Ordering Information
Description
New Cat. No.
(use for ordering)
Old
Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage
Sounder
Amps
Beacon
Amps
Lens
Color
dB at
1m/10ft.
DC Sounder with Xenon Beacon
PNC-0013 18-980555 10-60V DC 0.010-0.050 A 0.033 @ 24V DC Red Up to 116/106
PNC-0015 18-980556 10-60V DC 0.010-0.050 A 0.033 @ 24V DC Amber Up to 116/106
PNC-0021 18-980589 10-60V DC 0.010-0.050 A 0.033 @ 24V DC Clear Up to 116/106
PNC-0050 18-980662 10-60V DC 0.010-0.050 A 0.033 @ 24V DC Blue Up to 116/106
PNC-0048 18-980660 10-60V DC 0.010-0.050 A 0.033 @ 24V DC Green Up to 116/106
DC Sounder with LED Beacon
PNC-0029 18-980622 10-60V DC 0.010-0.050 A 0.018/0.065 A1 Red Up to 116/106
PNC-0034 18-980623 10-60V DC 0.010-0.050 A 0.018/0.065 A1 Amber Up to 116/106
PNC-0052 18-980664 10-60V DC 0.010-0.050 A 0.018/0.065 A1 Clear Up to 116/106
PNC-0054 18-980666 10-60V DC 0.010-0.050 A 0.018/0.065 A1 Blue Up to 116/106
PNC-0053 18-980665 10-60V DC 0.010-0.050 A 0.018/0.065 A1 Green Up to 116/106
1Flashing/Static current consumption figures.
158°F
-13°F
OP TEMP

•	 Operating temperature range: -13ºF to 131ºF
	 (-25ºC to 55ºC)
Ordering Information
Description
New Cat. No.
(use for ordering)
Old
Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage
Sounder
Amps
Beacon
Amps
Lens
Color dB at 1m/10ft.
AC Sounder with Xenon Beacon
PNC-0005 18-980549 110/230V AC 0.040 A (max) 0.070 A Red Up to 113/103
PNC-0007 18-980550 110/230V AC 0.040 A (max) 0.070 A Amber Up to 113/103
PNC-0019 18-980573 110/230V AC 0.040 A (max) 0.070 A Clear Up to 113/103
PNC-0044 18-980656 110/230V AC 0.040 A (max) 0.070 A Blue Up to 113/103
PNC-0042 18-980654 110/230V AC 0.040 A (max) 0.070 A Green Up to 113/103
131°F
-13°F
OP TEMP
ENCLOSURE

•	 Operating temperature range: -13ºF to 158ºF
	 (-25ºC to 70ºC)
Ordering Information
Description
New Cat. No.
(use for ordering)
Old
Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage
Sounder
Amps
Beacon
Amps
Lens
Color dB at 1m/10ft.
DC Sounder with Xenon Beacon
PNC-0001 18-980543 10-60V DC 0.008-0.040 A 0.330 A @ 24V DC Red Up to 113/103
PNC-0002 18-980544 10-60V DC 0.008-0.040 A 0.330 A @ 24V DC Amber Up to 113/103
PNC-0020 18-980588 10-60V DC 0.008-0.040 A 0.330 A @ 24V DC Clear Up to 113/103
PNC-0043 18-980655 10-60V DC 0.008-0.040 A 0.330 A @ 24V DC Blue Up to 113/103
PNC-0041 18-980653 10-60V DC 0.008-0.040 A 0.330 A @ 24V DC Green Up to 113/103
DC Sounder with LED Beacon
PNC-0024 18-980620 10-60V DC 0.008-0.040 A 0.018 A/0.065 A1 Red Up to 113/103
PNC-0028 18-980621 10-60V DC 0.008-0.040 A 0.018 A/0.065 A1 Amber Up to 113/103
PNC-0045 18-980657 10-60V DC 0.008-0.040 A 0.018 A/0.065 A1 Clear Up to 113/103
PNC-0047 18-980659 10-60V DC 0.008-0.040 A 0.018 A/0.065 A1 Blue Up to 113/103
PNC-0046 18-980658 10-60V DC 0.008-0.040 A 0.018 A/0.065 A1 Green Up to 113/103
1Flashing/Static current consumption figures.
158°F
-13°F
OP TEMP